/5175 —000 (2-O9T
Lo LN e
Y STATE OF KANSAS

STATRCONFORATION COMMISSION . Form CpP-4

» Give All'Information Completeiy "
Make Regquired Affidavin ‘V'ELL PLUGCINC RECOBD
Mail or Déliver Report to:
Goneervation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wieate Koaras | Seward County. Sec. 34 Twp. 348 ree 32 () W w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWYSWE” or footaze from lzes. NW4 NE%SW%
; ] Lease Owner. Pan Eastern Exploration Company
! | Lease Name Breen-Renfrew Well No___ 1
' | Office Address__P. Q. Box 828 Liberal, Kansas 67901
e |I_' — ey T —":""' — Character of Well (complcted as Ofl, Gas or Dry Hole) Gas Well
| b Date well completad April 25 19.27
: } Application for plugging filed May 31 19.76
] i Application for plugring approved_ June ] 19_.76
I 'é- ! Plugging commenced Iune 30 18 76
: : . n Plugging completed July & 1976
e i S — Reason for abandonment of well or producing form ation depleted
[ |
| ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production__ March 10 19 76
' Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well currectly om nhuve ;
Section Plat menced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised pluggiog of this well Clarence Thomas

Producing formation Morrow . Depth to top_2960" Bottom. 365" Total Depth of well_0300 _ peet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. : _

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS . _ CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED ouT
Marmaton water 5278' { 5298'{13-3/8" 655 0
Morrow gas 5960 5965 8-5/8" 24027 12007
: 5-1/2" 6155 2805

Describo in detail the manner iz which the well was plugged, indicating whel;e the mud fluid was placed and the method or methads used
in Introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, froo feet to

fect for each plug set, - ,
Cast iron bridge plugs with 10' sand on each at 5900' and 5000°'.

Shot 5-1/2" casing at 4000, 3000' and 2805'. Loose at 2805'. Pulled

5-1/2" to 2200'. Spotted 50 sxs cement at 2200', Pulled remaining 5-1/2".

Shot 8-5/8" casing at 1690', 1321" and 1200'. Loose at 12007, pulled

8-5/8" to 600'., Spotted 35 sxs at 600'. Pulled remaining 8-5/8". Placed

20 sxs cement from 5' to 30'., Cut 13-3/8" off 5' below ground level and

capped same.

S A { o
- [P j_‘vu”
“f\/w o l_;"‘,
T L
{1 additional description is necezsury, usa BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor.. Sargent's Casing Pulling Service
Addyess P. O. Box 506 Iiberal, Kansas 67901
STATE OF ___ Kansas , COUNTY oF____Seward s,
Jack P, Phillippe {employee of owner) BHKTOWRITLEIEIGE) of the above-described

well, being st duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-descsited well a3 filed end that the same ara true and correct.  So !3_2:1 me Cgd,
(SimmuM%Z%)ﬁn;
P. O. Box 828, Libera/;/ ansas 67901
7th K |

{Address)

SusscrmED AND SwonN 10 before me this ay of July ,19.76

o

— ﬁ ' ﬂﬂ/ ree?
By comumission explres roviteene]  VIRGINIA L ‘Notary Public,

Seward
| @% My Appn?t gx%?u?yé?gs-?o

KANSAS
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WELL LOG BUREAU—KANGSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

508 East Murdock,

Corpgry. GABBERT - JONES DRILLING  CO., INC.

.No.l

rarmileen-Renfrew

Totat Depth. 6300
Cemm.2-22=5"7

Shot or Treated.

Contractor, Gabbert-Jones 'Drilling Co,, Inc.

tssued. 6-29 -57

CASING:

6451 w/ 600 sx cmt.

13 3/8 @ :
51/2 @ 6300 w/ 200 sx cmt.

Figures InJlcate Bottem of Formations. 0/"/6‘

surface soil & cilay
sand & clay

shale & shells
sand & shale

sand & red bed
red bed & anhydrite
shale & shells
shale & anhydrite
sand & anhydrite
shale & shells
shale & gyp

shale & anhydrite
shale

shale & lime
anhydrite

lime .

sandy lime

lime

lime & shale

lime

lime & shale

lime

lime & shale
shale & sand
shale & lime
Total Depth

SCOUT TOPS:
Heebner
Toronto
Lansing
Marmaton
Cherokee
Morrow shale
orrow sand
Mississippi

Ccmp, 3-3:!_;57 :

160

579

645

808

930

963
1517
1558
1784
1932
2025
2140
2233
2339
2361,
2435
3149
3585
4633
L767
4825
5576
5967
6030
6300

L437
L4L56
4,588
5276
5463
5883
5928
6088

CSO TOP3t CORRECTION 6-28-57

i Elevation: 27e8 K. B,
i Heebner ~1640
Douglas kLBS(-lbsog

Lans, 4588(-1800)
| Morrow 58813 =3095) oz
82 sd, 59& -31:.03 a8t
11
32 34 5995(-3207),T 29%, Por 0, 3.G.'7
%;M 6é2”33 ’ s S

. star ~3318

D 6300(-3512) rsser’ -

s1 8', por O, N.T. <5
92 4. 5358(-3170),T 11!, por ',2am g.1,900
- MY 7z '

»T 19%, por 6', gas g mfn'cr

. BUCT, CO 1, ran

" Wichita, Kansas

sec. S 1.0 34 R 32W
B NW NE Sw
County Seward
' KANSAS
~ A
- =
/ b

6‘%/2\
Elevation.gz,’)%__
7

g Sy
Productigy, 1,8{@2‘4,000 CFGPD

< T,
% ) 2
"74&;.)27// ‘\—?{9(% S?(‘//’*
/49- 4’(//]/0/ ,
60-5‘,9&&/‘5}0&
Samp. Tops by Co.  Log Tops by Co.
K::p mﬁ"f’ W Hall. 2654
WGﬁﬂw ﬁféﬁé
C. G. 31
Ter 4459 winf 2774
Kara 5286 I/Ft. Riley 2500
LB ¥ra »all
&:rm%y C. Gd 3130
‘ 7 Heoek 4437
&§29314b Tmrkkﬁé
Lans &
Marm 5276
Char 5463
Hor 5823
ad §923~34
sd 595959
ad 599560243
pd 608483
Chostar 6058
ran log 24,023

a7 (%) 527289, op 1 kr, rec 10' K X 1800

. M3n, PP 10;8‘5, x&ipmmis/aoa 1og
£ £335-51, rec 6' =h; 300, ram logi

? /R, perf 54/6066-80, A/
1000 §, 1 hr B g 162 KiF:

| “—wﬁu—— 250 MCF £ Aw, frac/i500C,
l?hr.djlm. mbl_;-‘!d.{;"? T, ,
‘ ﬁmsl,mhbﬁl'in3mr '
g 108 %Plﬂ mefc%lmi
perf T 3-22, & frw?' . i

v
!

MCFs
ran 2% T. t0 5953, 1 pb BPT 24 br W

g 1,860 WCF, dry, FIP 0, FCP 23,

Cal, OF 1,860 MOF, SITP 1000¢, |

[

BCY 1000 o
& e e g TR LT R e
o R TR
LR s

L et L

D e RN W
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GABBERT-JONES DRILLING GC., NG,
MIGHITA, KANSAS
DEILLERTS WELL 1.OG

BREEN-RENFREW #1

NW NE S SecTion 34-34-32
SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS
COMMENCED  2-22-57
CopLETED 3-31-57

DERPTH FormaT i oN : REMARKS
Fros B ) o
0 160 SURFAGE SoiL & CLAY
160 579 SAND & CLAY
579 G45 SHALE & SHELLS Ran 645! oF 13-3/8" casing,

CEMENTED @ 645! w/600
SAGKS GEMENT.

. n
645 803 SAND & SHALE . -
208 230 = SAND & RED BED . ~
930 963 RED DED & ANHYDRITE . ' .
963 1517 SHALE & SHELLS !
1517 1')u SHALE & ANHYDRITE
1558 I i SAND £ ANHYDRITE
1784, 1932 SHALE & SHELLS
1932 2025 SHALE & Gvp
2025 2140 SHALE & ANHYDRITE .
2140° 2233 SHALE P AU
2232 2339 SHALE & LiME BRASRTPRN R -
2339 2364, ANHYDRITE SR .
2364 2435 LINME ' H D-}ﬁg,o
2435 3149 SanNDY LIME U
3142 3585 LIME e e BN
3585 L. 4633 LIME ‘& SHALE OOl T s
4633 L4767 LIME e
4L767 4825 " LIME £ SHALE
4825 5576 Liue
5576 59367 © LiMmE & SHALE
5957 030 SHALE £ SAKD
6030 6300 SHALE & LiMe
6300 [ &N 6300 oF 55" casinG,
CEMENTED w/“OO SACKS
CEMENT.
I, E._E. ilaLt , GERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT GOPY OF THE DRILLER'S
Vewe Loe For THE 3Breen-GenrFrcw #1. ///
(0 & /L/L(
STATE OF KAHSAS )
) ss
CCUNTY CF SEDGWICK) C '
. BEFORE ME, THE UND RS|GNED, A MTARY PUBLIGC, WITHIN AND FOR SAID
COURTY AND JSTATE ﬁu 1S DAY OF 6223;44;42 __y 1957, PERSONALLY
- APPEARED gg o VééAZZ?F fo e PERSONALLY KHMOWN TO BE THE
{DENTICAL PERSON WIC EXEGUTED THE WITHIN AND FOREGOING IHISTRUMENT AND AGKNOWLEDGED
TO i THAT HT EXECUTED THE SAME AS HIS FREE AND VOLUNTARY AGT AND DEED FOR THE
USES AND PURPOSES THEREIH SET FORTH.
1) W TRESS VWHEREQF, 1 HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
THE DAY AND YEAR LAST ABOVE WRITTEN. : '
A

hy Coml.nssmr:,Exmm—:s@‘ ZZ (Gl O
) noTaRY Fudific 57/




